MAHARASTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.,

E-TENDER NOTICE

CORRIGENDUM-1

Corrigendum to tender notice appeared on our website www.mahadiscom.in against

Tender No. : SE/CH/0&M/Circle/Turnkey Tender/21-22/DDF-ORC (100%)/ T-02

Appointment of Turnkey Contract for giving HT Connection on 33 KV Level for load of
1000KVA/900KW to 400 KV Switching Sub-Station in r/o The Executive Engineer,
MSETCL, At (2x500MW) CSTPS unit 8 & 9 Chandrapur by maintenance & extending
existing 33kV Genco Feeder under Chandrapur S/Dn-IlI, Division-Chandrapur,

Chandrapur Circle through E-Tendering, for estimated amount of Rs 239.64 Lacs (Two
Hundred & Thirty Nine Lacs & Sixty Four Thousand only).

With this corrigendum, minor corrections in the Activity & Price Schedule is
informed. Details are as follows:

1.

In the Activity & Price Schedule (under Vol. V), the quantity of activity of 33kV,
25/A Indoor type Metering cubical for main & check metering (Inside Sub-
Station) having (Item Code Mtr Cub) Please read as Three (03) Nos. in place of
2 (Two) Nos. Accordingly in the activity sheet of 33kV metering cubical read as
“33 KV Metring Cubical of 25/5A” in place of “33 KV Metring Cubical 100/5A
(Sr. No.7)”.

For the activity under Sr. No. 09 please read as “Providing, Fixing &
Commissioning of Two Nos. of APEX Summator Meters” in place of
“Providing, Fixing & Commissioning of APEX Summator Meter”.

. Please read Note as “Centages @ 26.525% is taken for activity under sr. No.

6 (Inside S/Stn) & remaining activities are @ 37.025%” in place of Centages
@ 26.525% is taken for activity under sr. No. 7 (Inside S/Stn) & remaining
activities are @ 37.025%

Please note all other terms and conditions of this tender remains
unchanged.

Date: 11.05.2021.

Sd/-
Superintending Engineer
Chandrapur

C:\Users\convert\AppData\Local\Temp\1\task-742265085\b7974af72637701559ee02966897930c.doc



http://www.mahadiscom.in/

